Subsequent ot the reporting period, on circumstances have arisen that would require adjustments to/or disclosure in
the financial statements other then those disclosed above.

E.B. Creasy & Company PLC   Annual Report 2016/1792

Notes to the Financial Statements Contd.

33. Restatement
33.1 The Company has reviewed the recognition point of goods in transits recognized under inventories and required
changes were made retrospectively for the goods in transits. Due to the impracticable reasons this retrospective
adjustment is limited to 31st March 2016.

33.2 Lankem Plantation Holdings Ltd. (LPHL), an associate of the Company, has adopted amendment to LKAS 16 and
LKAS 41, on bearer plants, harvestable biological assets growing on the bearer plants are measured at their fair value
less cost to sell and accounted and comparatives have been restated.

33.3 Summary of the impact on the restatement.

a. Statement of Financial Position

 GROUP  COMPANY
 Impact of Restatement  Impact of Restatement

 As Previously
Reported

Rs.'000

 Adjustments

Rs.'000

 As Restated

Rs.'000

 As Previously
Reported

Rs.'000

 Adjustments

Rs.'000

 As Restated

Rs.'000
01st April 2015
Investment in Equity Accounted Investees  396,779  23,720  420,499  -   -   -
Others  19,190,359  -   19,190,359  -   -   -
Total Assets  19,587,138  23,720  19,610,858  -   -   -

Total Liabilities  13,432,274  -   13,432,274  -   -   -

Retained Earnings  2,783,972  23,720  2,807,692  -   -   -
Others  3,370,892  -   3,370,892  -   -   -
Total Equity  6,154,864  23,720  6,178,584  -   -   -

31st March 2016
Investment in Equity Accounted Investees  288,688  26,475  315,163  -   -   -
Inventories  4,201,766  (107,647)  4,094,119  767,125  (107,647)  659,478
Others  16,708,630  -   16,708,630  3,396,436  -   3,396,436
Total Assets  21,199,084  (81,172)  21,117,912  4,163,561  (107,647)  4,055,914

Trade & Other Payables  3,522,382  (107,647)  3,414,735  683,047  (107,647)  575,400
Others  11,367,609  -   11,367,609  1,964,503  -   1,964,503
Total Liabilities  14,889,991  (107,647)  14,782,344  2,647,550  (107,647)  2,539,903

Retained Earnings  2,862,579  26,475  2,889,054  -   -   -
Others  3,446,514  -   3,446,514  -   -   -
Total Equity  6,309,093  26,475  6,335,568  -   -   -

b. Statement of Profit or Loss & Other Comprehensive Income

 GROUP  COMPANY
 Impact of Restatement  Impact of Restatement

For the year ended 31st March 2016

 As Previously
Reported

Rs.'000

 Adjustments

Rs.'000

 As Restated

Rs.'000

 As Previously
Reported

Rs.'000

 Adjustments

Rs.'000

 As Restated

Rs.'000
Share of Results of Equity Accounted
Investees

 (108,094)  2,760  (105,334)  -   -   -

Others  348,218  -   348,218  -   -   -
Profit for the Year  240,124  2,760  242,884  -   -   -
Total Comprehensive Income  222,589  2,760  225,349 - - -

E.B. Creasy & Company PLC   Annual Report 2016/17 93

34. Appropriateness of Going Concern Assumption
34.1 The Consolidated Financial Statements of E.B. Creasy & Co. PLC do not include any adjustments in relation
to the recoverability and the classification of recorded asset amounts and classification of liabilities that may be
necessary, if Sun Agro Foods Limited. unable to continue as going concern.

Sun Agro Foods Limited
Sun Agro Foods Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, has incurred a loss of Rs.46,092,324/- (2015/16- Rs.86,234,520/-) for
the year ended 31st March 2017 and as at that date accumulated loss was Rs.360,390,425/- (2015/16- Rs.314,385,450/-).